# L17000a19350

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



100305201901

11/08/17--01031--025 \*\*25.00

2017 NOV - 6 ANTH: 15

WY HARRIS

#### **COVER LETTER**

	gistration Section ision of Corporations	
SUBJEC	Name of Limited Liability Company	
The encl	1 Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please re	Name of Limited Liability Company  of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.  spondence concerning this matter to the following:  Care S Chandour  Name of Person  Cardens II LC  Finn/Company  1852 NE 1444 84  Address  Night 33181  City/State and Zip Code  E-mail address: (16 be used for future annual report notification)  n concerning this matter, please call:  at (305) 392-7929  Daytime Telephone Number  or the following amount:  \$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	
	Fares Chandour	
	Name of Person	
	Darim Cordens II LLC	
	Fim/Company	
	1352 DE. 144H St	
	1) Miam Fl 33181	
	Faresahandour @ yahoo.com	
r el	•	
rorium		
	Tares Chandour 11(305) 392-7929	_
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed	a check for the following amount:	
<b>\$2</b> 5.		Status & /

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Marin Grac	dens II LLC
(Name of the Limited Liability Company (A Florida Limited Liab	as it now appears on our records.) ility Company)
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company we Florida document number \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	ere filed on $\frac{iC}{23}$ and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:	to amend the following:  the new name of the limited liability company here:  ble and contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "LLC."  ddress, if applicable:  ST BE A STREET ADDRESS)  f applicable:  POST OFFICE BOX)  ered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new new registered office address here:  ered Agent:
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liabilit	y company here:
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liability	
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	_ =
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	d l
_	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered offic registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:  Name of New Registered Agent:  New Registered Office Address:	e address on our records, enter the name of the nev
New Registered Office Address:	Enter Florida street address
	сцу гар соде

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added pr removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

AMBR = Authorized Member Type of Action Title Name Address 1852 NE MYH 81 Fares Chandour D. Wigmi FL 33181 ☐ Change Alhon Sebai MGR ı, □ Add Remove ☐ Change Karım Chandour MGR □ Add Remove ☐ Change MCR Celine Chandour 🔐 🗀 Ghange. ☐ Change Karim Grandens LLC 1852 NE 144481 mcR N. M. ami FL 33181 ☐ Change

_		
_		
_		
-		
_		
_		
_		
	<u> </u>	
_		
ffectiv	e date, if other than the date of filing: (option	al)
an effec	e date, if other than the date of filing:	ling.) Pursuant to 605.02
	nt's effective date on the Department of State's records.	
	$oldsymbol{\Lambda}$	
	ord specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.r	m. on the earlier
me 9	Oth day after the record is filed.	
	10/30/2017.	
ated _	$\frac{10750}{20}$	20:
	Signature of a member or author terres Atlative of a member	<del></del>
	// 0	
	TARES CHANDOUR Typed or printed name of signee	zilli 🖎

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00

11/2/2017

Division of Corporations

## Elections Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H17000289745 3)))



H170002897453ABCA .

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.

Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

_		
- 1	$\sim$	•
- 1	v	

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : BROAD AND CASSEL - AFFORDABLE HOUSING

Account Number : I20160000081 Phone : (407)839-4277

Fax Number : (407)839-4264

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address: Idann @ totanhoa.com

## LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN DSRG SAN PALO GP, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$25.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

HARRIS

Broad and Cassel 11/6/2017 3:34:17 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

850-817-6381

11/3/2017 9:48:16 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



November 3, 2017

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

DSRG SAN PALO GP, LLC 1631 E VINE STREET, STE. 300 KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

SUBJECT: DSRG SAN PALO GP, LLC

REF: L16000194021

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The word "initial" or "first" should be removed from the article regarding members, managers, and/or registered agent, unless these are the individuals originally designated at the time of formation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II PAX Aud. #: H17000289745 Letter Number: 117A00022252

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

S:1 FG 9-

6- AON 1107

#### Fax Server

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION DSRG SAN PALO GP, LLC

The undersigned, as the sole member of DSRG SAN PALO GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), desiring to amend the Articles of Organization of the Company pursuant to the terms of Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), states as follows:

- The current name of the Company is DSRG SAN PALO GP, LLC. 1.
- The date of the filing of the original Articles of Organization of the Company was 2. October 20, 2016.
- The Articles of Organization are amended to delete Article I in its entirety and replace it with the following:

#### ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the limited liability company is DDER Whippeorwill Court GP, LLC (the "Company").

The Articles of Organization are amended to delete Article VII in its entirety and replace it with the following:

#### ARTICLE VII - Registered Agent and Office:

The registered agent for the Company shall be DDER Holdings, LLC and the street address of the Company's registered office is 1631 E. Vine Street, Suite 300, Kissimmee, Florida 34744.

This amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company was approved by the managers (if any) and members of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment this 30 day of October, 2017.

SOLE MEMBER:

DDER HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability Domingo Sanchez, Manager

PAGE

Broad and Cassel

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NEW REGISTERED AGENT

Having been designated as the Registered Agent for DDER Whippoorwill Court GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, the undersigned hereby accepts the designation and agrees to act as the Registered Agent of said limited liability company and states that it is familiar with and accepts it statutory obligations as such.

DDER HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Ву:

Domingo Sanchez, Manager

4950-1077-8773 5154-30001 117 NCV -6 AH 10: